

Chelan County Natural Resources Department: COIC Improvement Project: Intake and Pumping Facilities Bid Tabulation

BASE BID					Pipkin Construction		Strider Construction	
Item No.	Spec #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	01 71 33	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	01 55 26	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	01 56 15	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
4	01 57 13	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	01 74 10	FINAL CLEANUP AND REPAIR OF PRIVATE PROPERTY	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
6	02 21 00	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
7	02 41 00	DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	03 30 00	REINFORCED CONCRETE SETTLING BASIN AND WET WELL STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 896,000.00	\$ 896,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
9	03 30 00	COMPOSITE SLAB FOR PUMP STATION BUILDING	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	06 10 00	TIMBER FRAME PUMP STATION BUILDING	LS	1	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
11	23 81 43	HEAT PUMP AND ACCESSORIES	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
12	26 00 00	PUMP STATION ELECTRICAL, CONTROLS, AND INSTRUMENTATION	LS	1	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00
13	31 11 00	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	31 23 20	DIVERSION AND CARE OF WATER (FORCE ACCOUNT)	DOL	EST	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000
15	31 23 30	PHASE 1 EXCAVATION - SCREEN AND INTAKE PIPELINE IN CHANNEL	LS	1	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
16	31 23 30	PHASE 2 EXCAVATION - UPLAND INTAKE AND PUMPING FACILITIES	LS	1	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
17	31 23 30	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL - INLET AND PUMPING STRUCTURES	TN	71	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,976.00
18	31 23 30	FINAL BACKFILL - INLET AND PUMPING STRUCTURES	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
19	31 23 30	PIPE BEDDING - INLET PIPELINE AND DISCHARGE PIPELINE	CY	22	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,056.00
20	31 23 30	SELECT BACKFILL - INLET PIPELINE AND DISCHARGE PIPELINE	CY	103	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,944.00
21	31 23 30	FINAL BACKFILL - INLET PIPELINE AND DISCHARGE PIPELINE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	31 23 30	FINAL SITE GRADING	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
23	31 23 30	HAUL AND STOCKPILE EXCAVATED MATERIAL FOR REUSE	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
24	31 50 00	EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION	SF	6,000	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810,000.00
25	32 11 23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TN	84	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00
26	32 11 23	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TN	42	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,772.00
27	32 50 00	IMPORTED STREAMBED GRAVEL- COBBLE MIX	TN	118	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,366.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,844.00
28	32 50 00	NATIVE STREAMBED GRAVEL- COBBLE MIX	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
29	32 50 00	NATIVE STREAMBED BOULDERS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
30	32 81 13	66-INCH SELF-CLEANING CONE SCREEN WITH CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
31	32 92 19	HYDROSEEDING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	32 93 00	COTTONWOOD POLE PLANTING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
33	33 05 26	CML STEEL PIPE FOR PUMP STATION MANIFOLD AND DISCHARGE PIPING	LS	1	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
34	33 05 61	60-INCH PRE-CAST CONCRETE MANHOLE BASE FOR SCREEN	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
35	33 05 61	60-INCH PRE-CAST CONCRETE FLOW CONTROL MANHOLE	LS	1	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
36	33 05 61	60-INCH PRE-CAST CONCRETE METER MANHOLE	LS	1	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
37	33 11 17	30-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (100-PSI RATING)	LF	106	\$ 400.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 38,160.00
38	33 11 17	18-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (200-PSI RATING)	LF	49	\$ 340.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,310.00
39	33 11 17	2-INCH SERVICE CONNECTION AND SERVICE PIPE	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
40	33 11 17	DRAIN CONNECTION - TO WET WELL STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
41	33 12 17	18-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
42	33 12 17	10-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
43	33 12 17	8-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
44	33 12 17	6-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
45	33 12 17	10-INCH CUSHIONED SWING CHECK VALVE	EA	2	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
46	33 12 17	8-INCH CUSHIONED SWING CHECK VALVE	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
47	33 12 17	6-INCH CUSHIONED SWING CHECK VALVE	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
48	33 12 17	8-INCH PRESSURE RELIEF AND SURGE ANTICIPATING VALVE	EA	1	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
49	33 12 17	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
50	33 12 17	2-INCH PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE AT CUSTOMER TURNOUT	EA	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
51	33 12 18	30-INCH SLIDE GATE	LS	1	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
52	33 12 40	225-GPM VERTICAL TURBINE PUMP, VFD	EA	1	\$ 88,700.00	\$ 88,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
53	33 12 40	675-GPM VERTICAL TURBINE PUMP, VFD	EA	1	\$ 93,400.00	\$ 93,400.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
54	33 12 40	1,350-GPM VERTICAL TURBINE PUMP, VFD	EA	2	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
Total Bid					\$	4,709,721.00	\$	3,027,262.00